

GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DDSE -cum- DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER SAMAGRA SHIKSHA DISTRICT SOCIETY/ ISSE LOHIT DISTRICT :: TEZU

Dated Tezu. The 15th September'2023

ORDER

Mr. Okawon Namchoom, is hereby engaged as ICT Instructor on contract basis, Under ISSE in the fixed pay of Rs.15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only per month with effect from the date of Joining in the concern School. He is posted at Govt. Higher Secondary School, Jeko.

The engagement is subject to the following conditions.

- a) The ICT Instructor appointed on contract basis has no right to claim for regular appointment / regularization of the post after expiry of contract period.
- b) No earned leave is permissible except casual leave as per central civil service leave rule and as per terms and condition mentioned in the agreement copy.
- c) 60 (Sixty) days Child Care Leave and 180 days maternity leave for female employees are entitled upto 2 (Two) Children in whole service period. The admissibility shall be minimum of 5 (Five) years of continuous service.
- d) During contract service period he/she is not entitled for medical reimbursement; winter allowances; children educational allowance; reimbursement of tuition fees; leave travel concession (LTC); special compensatory allowances and any other such allowances.
- e) The ICT Instructor, on contract basis has to report his/her duty at their posting place within 7(seven) days after the declaration of result and issuance of appointment order simultaneously , failing which his/her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled.
- f) He/she is not entitled to subscribe GPF / CGEIS or such other schemes during the period of contract services.
- g) The engaged ICT Instructor is also to work as volunteer instructor of TLC / PLP programme for the interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/her normal duties. Further the engaged is also bound to perform any other duty assigned by the State Govt./ Dist. Administration/ Education Department in any addition to his/ her normal duties.
- h) No representation will be accepted for change of posting place.
- i) The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified shall be governed by the Relevant rules /Orders / Guide lines / Instruction in force time to time.
- j) The engaged ICT Instructor has to sign an agreement for contract engagement before receiving this engagement order.
- k) His/her contractual service will remain valid only up to 31st March' 2024 and thereafter it will be treated automatically terminated and a fresh renewal would be required on 1st week of April Month every year for the next academic session subject to his/her performance.
- He / She will have to report for duty at his / her posting place within 7 (Seven) days positively. His / her Pay will be drawn only after getting joining report through the concerned School.

Sd/-Shashvat Saurabh, IAS Deputy Commissioner -cum- DPD Samagra Shiksha District Society/ ISSE

Memo NO. DDSE-L-12020/1/2023/ $36\sigma - 66$ Copy to: -

Dated Tezu. The 15th September'2023

- 1. PA to SPD, Samagra Shiksha /ISSE, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- 2. PA to DC- cum- DPD, Samagra Shiksha District Society/ ISSE, Lohit District, Tezu for information please.
- 3-The Principal/Headmaster/Teacher- In- charge of GHSS/GSS/GUPS <u>Jeko</u> for information and necessary action.
 - 4. The BRCC Tezu-Sunpura / Wakro for information and necessary action please.
 - 5. The CRCC Yealiang/Loiliang/Tezu/Changliang/Wakro/Medo for information and necessary action please.
 - 6. Concerned ICT Instructor, ISSE for compliance
 - 7. Office copy/Spare Copy

DDSE -cum- District Project Officer Samagra Shiksha District Society/ ISSE

Light District Return